FORM PTO-1595 (Rev: 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent And Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10192	7139 ached original document or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Moritz (June 18, 2001) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Packard Instrument Company Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Warrenville Road City: Downers Grove State: Illinois Zip: 60515 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	ne execution date of the application is						
B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold N. Wells	6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist	 <u>x</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 						
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-3418	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447/47159-00533 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit						

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

account)

_	a	1	
u	Statement	and	cionature
7.	Statement	anu	oignature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Harold N. Wells

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

12/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000101 09872953

01 FC:581

Chicago 180429v1 47159-00533

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Dickson Booker, Robert E. Fischer, Dr. Michael P. Newell, David W. Kappel, Scott Moritz and Jerome E. Oleksy have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: UNIVERSAL MICROPLATE ANALYZER for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Packard Instrument Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, having its principal place of business at 2200 Warrenville Road, Downers Grove, IL 60515 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47159-00533USPL as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 09/872,953

Filing Date: June 1, 2001

Chicago 162770v2 47159-00533USPL

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0627

IN V	VITNESS	WHERE	OF, I	have	hereunto	set :	my	hand	and	seal	this	18th	day	of
J	レルビ		_, 2001.											
						اری کے (ame		M - Scott I	Modiz				_	
					Α	ddress:		15337 Villa I	Sumn	nit Av				
STAT COUN	e of ∆u NTY of J	face Unoi3)) ss.)											
	and County	12 day aforesaid, p	ersonally	appea	red, know	n by me	to b	e the p	erson	of the	above	name w		
[seal]	,.^ ~~~		*********	of the same	Nota My	and ary Publicommis	10. lic ssion	Expire	ruti	ngl olo	5/i	 33	_	
- •	SAN NOTARY MY COM	FICIAL NDRA AR PUBLIC, STA IMIBSION EXP	MITAG TE OF ILLI PRES: 10/08	€ 3101	·				•	-,0				

Chicago 162770v2 47159-00533USPL

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0628